Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Commissioner

March 14, 2017

Cindy D McCarty Staff Attorney East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian Wireless 101 Technology Trail Ivel, KY 41642

RE:

East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian Wireless

Case No. 2017-00080 - Filing Deficiencies

The Commission Staff has reviewed the application in the above case. This filing is rejected for the reasons set forth below.

Filing deficiencies pursuant to:

(1) 807 KAR 5:063: Section 1(1)(d) – A geotechnical investigation report, signed and sealed by a professional engineer registered in Kentucky, that includes boring logs, foundation design recommendations, and a finding as to the proximity of the proposed site to flood hazard areas (findings re: flood hazard area proximity may be prepared by a land surveyor). Report was submitted but it was neither signed nor sealed by P.E.

The statutory time period in which the Commission must process this case will not commence until the above-mentioned required information is filed with the Commission. You are requested to file this information within 10 days of the date of this letter.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Talina R. Mathews Executive Director

cc: Parties of Record



*Cindy D McCarty Staff Attorney East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian 101 Technology Trail Ivel, KY 41642

*East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian 101 Technology Trail Ivel, KY 41642

*Lynn Haney Regulatory Compliance Director East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian 101 Technology Trail Ivel, KY 41642

*W.A. Gillum General Manager East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian 101 Technology Trail Ivel, KY 41642